

GAHC040005772022



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(ITANAGAR BENCH)

Case No. : PIL 12/2022

1:Tarh Gambo
S/o Shri Tarh Taro,
R/o Chimpu, PO/PS Itanagar 791112, Arunachal Pradesh.

VERSUS

1:THE STATE OF AP and 2 Ors.
Represented by the Chief Secretary, Govt. of AP, Civil Secretariat, Itanagar, AP, Pin
79111

2:The Home Commissioner
Department of Home
Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh
Itanagar 791111

3:The Union of India
Through its Secretary
Ministry of Home Affairs
North Block New Delhi - 11000

Advocate for the Petitioner : Sunil Mow

Advocate for the Respondent : GA (AP)

BEFORE
HONBLE MR. JUSTICE S.K.MEDHI
HONBLE MRS. JUSTICE MALASRI NANDI

ORDER

31.08.2022

(S.K. Medhi, J.)

Heard Shri S. Mow, learned counsel for the petitioner, who has raised the issue of the manner of functioning of the Arunachal Pradesh State Human Rights Commission. Specific query has been raised regarding the facilities given by the State to the Commission to function including the basic infrastructure.

Shri RH Nabam, learned Additional Advocate General, AP submits that some more time may be granted to file a detail affidavit wherein every allegation made in the petition would be dealt with.

In the interest of justice, list this case after 3(three) weeks, by which time, the affidavit by the State is required to be filed.

JUDGE

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant