

GAHC040017682023



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(ITANAGAR BENCH)

Case No. : PIL/12/2022

Tarh Gambo
Age: 32
Occupation :
Address:S/o Shri Tarh Taro

R/o Chimpu
PO/PS Itanagar 791112
Arunachal Pradesh.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF AP and 2 Ors.
Age: 0
Occupation :
Address:Represented by the Chief Secretary
Govt. of AP
Civil Secretariat
Itanagar
AP
Pin 79111
2:The Home Commissioner
Age: 0
Occupation :
Address:Department of Home
Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh
Itanagar 791111

3:The Union of India
Age: 0
Occupation :
Address:Through its Secretary
Ministry of Home Affairs
North Block New Delhi - 110001

Advocate for : Sunil Mow
Advocate for : GA (AP) appearing for THE STATE OF AP and 2 Ors.: Advocate ,

, appearing for 2,

3, respectively.

BEFORE
HONBLE MR. JUSTICE ROBIN PHUKAN
HONBLE MR. JUSTICE KARDAK ETE

ORDER

Date : 21.12.2023
(Robin Phukan, J)

Heard Mr. S. Mow, learned counsel for the applicant.

Also heard Mr. R. H. Nabam, learned Addl. Advocate General representing the State respondents no. 1 and 2 and Mr. Mr. M. Kato, learned DSGI, representing the respondent no. 3.

In view of the order passed in IA(C)/218(AP)2023, let notice be issued to the newly impleaded respondent no. 4.

Steps for service of notice upon the respondent no. 4 be taken through registered post with A/D card as well as by usual process within a week from today.

The learned counsel for the applicant shall take necessary steps for filing the amended cause-title in the petition.

List the matter after 4(four) weeks.

JUDGE

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant