

GAHC040005772022



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(ITANAGAR BENCH)

Case No. : PIL/12/2022

Tarh Gambo
S/o Shri Tarh Taro,
R/o Chimpu, PO/PS Itanagar 791112, Arunachal Pradesh.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF AP and 2 Ors.
Represented by the Chief Secretary, Govt. of AP, Civil Secretariat, Itanagar, AP, Pin
79111 2:The Home Commissioner
Age: 0
Occupation :
Department of Home
Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh
Itanagar 791111

3:The Union of India
Age: 0
Occupation :
Through its Secretary
Ministry of Home Affairs
North Block New Delhi - 110001

4:The Secretary cum Chief Executive Officer
Age: 0
Occupation :
State Human Rights Commission
Chimpu Itanagar
Arunachal Prades

Advocate for the Petitioner : Sunil Mow

Advocate for the Respondent : GA (AP)

BEFORE
HONBLE MRS. JUSTICE MARLI VANKUNG
HONBLE MR. JUSTICE KARDAK ETE

ORDER

Date : 30.07.2024
(Marli Vankung, J)

List the matter before any other Bench without one of us (*Kardak Ete, J*).

JUDGE

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant